### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM373070

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		01/22/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inventus Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86378993	M3	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: sara.mooney@skadden.com

**Correspondent Name:** Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Ken Kumayama

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151360/0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Kumayama	
SIGNATURE:	/Ken Kumayama/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Inventus\_ Trademark Release (Execution Version)(4364842\_3\_LA)#page1.tif source=Inventus Trademark Release (Execution Version)(4364842 3 LA)#page2.tif source=Inventus Trademark Release (Execution Version)(4364842 3 LA)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0986

900354074

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of January 22, 2016 (this "Release"), is made by Antares Capital LP (as successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation pursuant to an Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement), as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Inventus Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2015 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5475/0235 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Grantor described therein (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby (a) terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (b) retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title and interest of Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral, and (c) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, except for any provisions therein that expressly survive such termination.

Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense).

Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor and its agents, representatives and designees to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LA\4364842.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Nirmal B. Bivek

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner Name Trademark Registration Number Registration Date				
Inventus Solutions, Inc.	M3	86/378,993	08/27/2014	

LA\4364842.2

**RECORDED: 02/12/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005730 FRAME: 0989